
LAST NAME FIRST NAME EMAIL ADDRESS
# of Hrs. 

Earned

Date Earned # of Hrs. 

Earned

Date Earned # of Hrs. 

Earned

Date Earned

Alexander Tyler tyler@cruselaw.net 7.5 9/20/2024

Andrews Robert robertbandrews@bellsouth.net 7.5 9/20/2024

Arevalo Lindsay Slawson lslawson@co.forrest.ms.us 7 3/20/2025

Bates Jessica Lynn jessica_bates@co.jackson.ms.us 7 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

Blackmon Lydia Roberta blacklr@bellsouth.net 7 3/20/2025

Blalock Mary m.blalock@maryblalocklaw.com 7.5 9/20/2024

Boisseau Angela angela@boisseaulaw.com 7 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

Briggs Erin eprid@ospd.ms.gov 7 3/20/2025

Bristow Will bristowlaw1966@gmail.com 7 3/20/2025

Broome Christopher christopher_broome@co.jackson.ms.us 7 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

Bryan Jessyca jessycabryanlaw@gmail.com 7 3/20/2025

Cade Leigh Anne leighannecase@gmail.com 7.5 9/20/2024

Carman Carly carmen.shane@gmail.com 7 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

Carter Gabrieal associate@hickmanfondren.com 7 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

Chase Nita anchaselaw@aol.com 7.5 9/20/2024

Clark Nathaniel theclarkfirm@gmail.com 7 3/20/2025

Crews Jami jami@crewsgrady.com 7.5 9/20/2024

DeBar Jr. Dennis debarlawfirm@gmail.com 7.5 9/20/2024

Delgado David david@lawyerowen.com 3 3/20/2025

Dorsey Brandon brandondorseylawpllc@aol.com 7.5 9/20/2024

Dry Carrie c_holland@gftcweb.net 7.5 9/20/2024

Fair Leoghain lfairlaw@gmail.com 7 3/20/2025

Floyd Michele mhfloydlaw@gmail.com 7 3/20/2025

Fondren M. Denise denise@hickmanfondren.com 7 3/20/2025

Franklin Heath heath@franklinlawfirmpllc.onmicrosoft.com 6 3/20/2025

Hatten Rachel rhatten@co.forrest.ms.us 7.5 9/20/2024

Hosey Diandra diandrahosey@gmail.com 7 3/20/2025

Howell Cynthia C cchowell.jdrn@gmail.com 7 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

Hurtt Stella stellahurttlaw@gmail.com 7 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

Jewell Enghry katiejewell5@att.net 7 3/20/2025

Jones Pearlene pearlene_jones@bellsouth.net 7 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

Kimbrough Angela Turner angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com 7 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

Kramer Edward kramerlawfirm.ms@gmail.com 7.5 9/20/2024

Kramer Helen h.virginiakramer@gmail.com 7.5 9/20/2024

LeSure Milderd J mlesure@att.net 7 3/20/2025

Lewis Ashley R. alewis@choctaw.org 7 3/20/2025

Lewis Jr Richard rblewis59@gmail.com 7.5 9/20/2024

Locke Brenda blocke@ospd.ms.gov 9 6/24/2025 7 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

Mallette Stephanie smallette@gmail.com 7 3/20/2025

Marlow Neal nealmarlow502@gmail.com 7 3/20/2025

McCardle Milton bmccardle@butchmccardlelaw.com 7.5 9/20/2024

McComb Donovan O. mccomb1@hotmail.com 7 3/20/2025

McLelland Marcus marcus@hmflawfirm.com 7.5 9/20/2024

McQuirter Giulia giulia@mississippi-lawyers.com 6 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

McRight Jesse jesse@gfgmlaw.com 7 3/20/2025

Morgan Jennifer L jmorgan@ospd.ms.gov 7 3/20/2025

Nelson Pamela pamelanelson_lawoffice@yahoo.com 7 3/20/2025

CERTIFIED YOUTH DEFENDER

Mississippi Code Ann. Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys appointed to represent a child  to complete annual juvenile justice training that is 

approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal Education.  A minimum of 

six (6) hours per year is recomended.



Nicovich Darnell dnicovich@co.harrison.ms.us 7.5 9/20/2024

Owen David david@lawyerowen.com 7 3/20/2025

Parker Ledger lparker@muteh.org 7.5 9/20/2024

Pearson Mary M. mary@vollorlawfirm.com 7 3/20/2025

Pendleton Tiffany tiffanypendleton21@gmail.com 7.5 9/20/2024

Pickett Mary Anne mpickett@desotocountyms.gov 7 3/20/2025

Pigg Kelli keepigg@yahoo.com 7 3/20/2025

Povall J.Kirkham jkpovall@bellsouth.net 7.5 9/20/2024

Powell Lexi lexi_powell@co.jackson.ms.us 7 3/20/2025

Pratt Jr Darnell darnellprattlaw@gmail.com 7.5 9/20/2024

Ready John readyjohn@bellsouth.net 7 3/20/2025

Rowley Ben benrowley5@gmail.com 7.5 9/20/2024

Shackelford Jennifer jennifershackelford40@gmail.com 6 3/20/2025

Shook Chad pinebeltlawyer@outlook.com 7.5 9/20/2024

Smallwood James C. smallwood_Jim@yahoo.com 7 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

Smith Chaka chakasd@yahoo.com 7 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

Smith Patricia "Petesy" ppsmith@prodigy.net 7 3/20/2025

Steen Tracy tracysteenlaw@gmail.com 7 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

Sullivan Cheryl cherylsullivanlaw@gmail.com 7 3/20/2025

Sweat, Jr Thomas tsweatjr@bellsouth.net 7 3/20/2025

Tate Jason jasontateatlaw@bellsouth.net 6 3/20/2025

Thomas Sumeka sumekathomaslaw@hotmail.com 4 3/20/2025

Tucker Timothy B. tuckerlawoffice@gmail.com 6 3/20/2025

Tucker III A. Thomas tomotuckerselden.com 7 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024

Waller Ava avawaller@wallerandwaller.com 7 3/20/2025

Whaley Shaw Lori loriwshaw@smithwhaley.org 7 3/20/2025

Whaley Smith Amanda awhaley@smithwhaley.org 7 3/20/2025

Wheeler LaTrish whllerlatrish@gmail.com 7.5 9/20/2024

Whitherspoon-

White

Chereka witherspoonlaw@gmail.com 6 3/20/2025 7.5 9/20/2024


